
Centre (7-7, 0-2 SAA) -vs- Millsaps (16-5, 2-0 SAA)
3/21/2026 at Jackson, Miss. (MC Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Allana Vasquez (4-1)
Loss: Ashley Howard (2-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 2:47 PM   Time: 1:22   Attendance: 55   Weather: 80, Sunny, Wind 10 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Centre 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Millsaps 0 0 0 4 0 0 X 4 3 0

Centre 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylee Sandifer cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brinley Muller ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Layne Ogle dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anna Huber ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Lammers lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison Skibo ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Morgan Tabor c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aubrey Houston 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kira Mashburn rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ava Petrino 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cheney Floyd 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Howard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 0 0 0 1 3 1

E: Aubrey Houston (1); Ava Petrino (1); Cheney Floyd (1)

Millsaps 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caroline Mathis c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Morgan Sears cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brynn Arena rf 1 1 0 0 2 0 3
Allana Vasquez p 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hailey Peterson ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
Liza Gregg 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kadence Cannon 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Julia Strain 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hannah Briscoe 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ava Palumbo lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 3 2 2 2 5

Centre IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ashley Howard (L, 2-2) 6.0 3 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 25 27 4 12 83
Totals 3 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 25 27 4 12 83

Millsaps IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Allana Vasquez (W, 4-1) 7.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 21 22 15 3 97
Totals 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 21 22 15 3 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Centre - Top of 1st CEN MIL
Rylee Sandifer flied out to lf (2-2 BSBF). 0 0
Brinley Muller grounded out to ss (3-2 KBFFBFB). 0 0
Layne Ogle flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0

Millsaps - Bottom of 1st CEN MIL
Caroline Mathis flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Ella Morgan Sears grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Brynn Arena walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Allana Vasquez reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Brynn Arena advanced to second. 0 0
Hailey Peterson flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 0 0

Centre - Top of 2nd CEN MIL
Emily Lammers flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Morgan Tabor popped up to 2b (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Aubrey Houston struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 0 0

Millsaps - Bottom of 2nd CEN MIL
Liza Gregg grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Kadence Cannon grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Julia Strain grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Centre - Top of 3rd CEN MIL
Kira Mashburn flied out to lf to left center (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Ava Petrino lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Cheney Floyd fouled out to rf (2-2 KBKBF). 0 0

Millsaps - Bottom of 3rd CEN MIL
Ava Palumbo grounded out to ss (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Caroline Mathis grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
Ella Morgan Sears struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0

Centre - Top of 4th CEN MIL
Rylee Sandifer popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Brinley Muller grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Layne Ogle flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Millsaps - Bottom of 4th CEN MIL
Brynn Arena walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Allana Vasquez singled to left field (1-0 B); Brynn Arena advanced to second. 0 0
Hailey Peterson singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Allana Vasquez advanced to second; Brynn Arena scored. 0 1
Liza Gregg reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Hailey Peterson advanced to second on an error by 2b;
Allana Vasquez advanced to third. 0 1
Kadence Cannon reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Liza Gregg advanced to second; Hailey Peterson
advanced to third; Allana Vasquez scored on an error by 1b, unearned. 0 2
Julia Strain reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBF); Kadence Cannon advanced to second; Liza Gregg
advanced to third; Hailey Peterson out at home 3b to c. 0 2
Ava Palumbo singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Julia Strain advanced to second; Kadence Cannon
advanced to third; Liza Gregg scored, unearned. 0 3
Caroline Mathis fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 3
Ella Morgan Sears reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 FBK); Ava Palumbo advanced to second; Julia Strain
advanced to third; Kadence Cannon scored, unearned. 0 4



Brynn Arena flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 4
Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Centre - Top of 5th CEN MIL
Emily Lammers flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 4
Morgan Tabor flied out to rf (1-2 BKSFFF). 0 4
Aubrey Houston fouled out to c (2-2 SBBSF). 0 4

Millsaps - Bottom of 5th CEN MIL
Allana Vasquez grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4
Hailey Peterson struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 4
Liza Gregg grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4

Centre - Top of 6th CEN MIL
Hannah Briscoe to 1b for Julia Strain. 0 4
Kira Mashburn struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFFS). 0 4
Ava Petrino flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 0 4
Cheney Floyd popped up to ss (3-2 BFBKB). 0 4

Millsaps - Bottom of 6th CEN MIL
Kadence Cannon grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4
Hannah Briscoe grounded out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 4
Ava Palumbo grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 4

Centre - Top of 7th CEN MIL
Rylee Sandifer grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 4
Brinley Muller walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 0 4
Anna Huber pinch hit for Layne Ogle. 0 4
Anna Huber flied out to lf (1-2 KBS). 0 4
Madison Skibo pinch hit for Emily Lammers. 0 4
Madison Skibo struck out swinging (2-2 SBFFBFFFS). 0 4

Millsaps - Bottom of 7th CEN MIL


